
2021 Quincy University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 29, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-15   Conf: 25-10   Home: 15-5   Away: 12-6   Neutral: 2-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (359), Opp (340)   DPs Turned: Team (24), Opp (35)   IBB: Team (3), Croes (1), D'Alessio (1), Nielsen (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off:
Burns (1), Logsdon (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Kalusniak (6), Westphal (2), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Walker 6, Sanchez 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(108-139), Kalusniak (45-60), Martin (12-15), Essien (9-13), Westphal (6-6), Hammel (5-8), Kirn (4-4), Logsdon (4-5), Widhalm (4-5),

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Croes, Dayson .436 44-44 172 50 75 17 2 9 54 123 .715 20 4 11 0 .490 6 1 1-3 30 73 11 .904
9 Logsdon, Lance .365 43-43 167 42 61 12 2 12 55 113 .677 24 2 35 2 .446 2 0 1-1 4 0 1 .800
44 Kalusniak, Jacob .338 42-42 139 48 47 5 1 3 22 63 .453 44 3 17 3 .503 1 2 4-6 348 32 3 .992
24 Nielsen, Michael .327 43-43 168 36 55 7 1 12 53 100 .595 14 3 30 0 .383 3 0 0-0 263 5 7 .975
10 D'Alessio, Gino .326 43-43 144 36 47 10 2 2 21 67 .465 22 15 23 1 .457 3 0 1-2 46 89 5 .964
17 Roscetti, Joe .319 37-33 116 25 37 7 0 3 21 53 .457 8 6 25 1 .381 4 2 3-3 49 22 4 .947
22 Boynton, Brock .297 44-44 145 35 43 6 2 1 24 56 .386 19 7 22 3 .397 3 1 1-4 77 1 2 .975
6 Wosman, Nolan .296 39-39 142 38 42 9 1 9 36 80 .563 17 8 14 2 .399 1 0 0-0 46 57 5 .954
8 Napleton, Luke .400 8-3 15 7 6 4 0 1 10 13 .867 4 1 3 0 .550 0 0 0-0 40 2 0 1.000
14 Westphal, Matt .389 6-5 18 7 7 2 0 1 2 12 .667 5 0 4 0 .522 0 0 1-1 43 3 0 1.000
7 Evans, Cole .318 32-25 85 20 27 5 0 4 18 44 .518 15 7 27 0 .458 0 0 2-3 26 1 1 .964
25 Parks, Zach .300 7-6 20 4 6 2 0 0 4 8 .400 3 1 5 0 .417 0 1 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
18 Tipton, Eric .281 12-5 32 6 9 3 0 1 6 15 .469 2 0 5 1 .324 0 0 0-0 31 1 1 .970
1 Burns, Kade .250 10-1 12 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .250 2 0 5 0 .357 0 0 1-1 3 9 0 1.000
20 Eads, Justin .236 26-18 72 16 17 3 0 4 15 32 .444 11 5 23 0 .375 0 0 2-2 33 2 0 1.000
4 Stuart, Charlie .200 3-0 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
2 Buescher, Andrew .167 6-0 6 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 .667 0 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
21 Fisher , Brennan .111 6-2 9 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 .222 1 0 4 0 .200 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
38 David, Alex .000 3-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
12 Carpenter, Tyler .000 12-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .330 44-44 1470 375 485 93 11 63 346 789 .537 214 63 258 13 .431 23 7 17-26 1060 326 46 .968
Opponents .275 44-44 1398 256 384 71 15 30 236 575 .411 188 49 429 11 .377 13 11 54-70 1037 363 54 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
41 Aubuchon, Alex 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
36 Lamari, Zach 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
46 Behrens, Owen 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
30 Widhalm, Jack 1.50 0-1 12 0 0 0-0 1 12.0 9 3 2 4 13 0 0 0 .205 2 2 0 0 1
45 Stephens, Sam 2.61 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 4 10.1 5 3 3 6 13 0 0 1 .152 1 1 0 0 0
33 McDonald, Jimmy 3.24 1-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 8.1 7 3 3 6 9 4 0 0 .226 1 2 0 0 0
32 Martin, Riley 3.55 9-3 12 12 3 0-0 0 78.2 66 36 31 34 152 12 0 2 .221 7 5 1 2 2
29 Walker, Spencer 3.90 5-2 12 8 1 0-2 0 60.0 66 28 26 17 46 9 4 3 .284 1 8 1 2 1
16 Sanchez, Willie 4.50 0-0 8 0 0 0-1 0 8.0 6 4 4 6 13 1 0 1 .214 0 2 0 1 0
27 Repking, Brandon 4.61 1-1 11 0 0 0-1 0 13.2 12 8 7 9 12 1 0 2 .235 1 1 0 0 1
55 Taucher, Brett 6.64 0-1 14 0 0 0-0 1 20.1 25 17 15 10 22 6 1 2 .291 3 2 1 0 0
26 Essien, Kobe 7.24 3-1 9 8 0 0-0 0 27.1 32 26 22 19 35 8 1 3 .291 8 3 4 0 1
12 Carpenter, Tyler 7.50 4-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 18.0 21 15 15 12 20 3 0 7 .288 1 3 0 0 1
9 Logsdon, Lance 7.71 2-3 11 10 0 0-0 0 30.1 38 29 26 15 31 5 2 3 .302 3 6 2 4 2
47 Overstreet, Dalton 8.27 1-0 16 0 0 0-0 6 16.1 29 17 15 10 17 6 1 1 .377 5 4 0 2 1
43 Roseman, Nolan 9.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 17 11 10 4 7 3 1 2 .386 1 1 0 0 1
34 Hammel, Jay 10.17 0-2 9 3 0 0-1 0 23.0 30 26 26 20 23 8 3 2 .323 2 2 0 2 0
40 Kirn, Griffin 12.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 7 7 4 2 1 1 1 1 .412 0 0 1 0 0
3 Hurayt, John 13.50 1-1 6 2 0 0-1 0 7.1 6 11 11 8 9 2 1 0 .214 2 1 1 0 0
49 Panick, Brett 21.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 7 7 2 3 1 0 0 .308 1 3 0 0 0
39 Meier, Cruz 33.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 5 5 1 1 1 0 0 .400 0 3 0 0 0
Totals 5.91 29-15 159 44 4 2 12 353.1 384 256 232 188 429 71 15 30 .275 41 49 11 13 11
Opponents 8.36 15-29 160 44 3 1 5 345.2 485 375 321 214 258 93 11 63 .330 54 63 9 23 7



Hurayt (3-3), McDonald (3-3), Napleton (3-3), Repking (3-3), Carpenter (2-3), Overstreet (2-2), Walker (2-3), Sanchez (1-1)   



2021 Quincy University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 29, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Westphal, Matt 46 43 3 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 2 0
8 Napleton, Luke 42 40 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
20 Eads, Justin 35 33 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Burns, Kade 12 3 9 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Parks, Zach 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Repking, Brandon 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
21 Fisher , Brennan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Hammel, Jay 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
2 Buescher, Andrew 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 David, Alex 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Widhalm, Jack 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
3 Hurayt, John 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
45 Stephens, Sam 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
4 Stuart, Charlie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Kalusniak, Jacob 383 348 32 3 .992 0 45 15 .750 6 0
24 Nielsen, Michael 275 263 5 7 .975 20 0 0 — 0 0
22 Boynton, Brock 80 77 1 2 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Tipton, Eric 33 31 1 1 .970 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 D'Alessio, Gino 140 46 89 5 .964 20 0 0 — 0 0
7 Evans, Cole 28 26 1 1 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Wosman, Nolan 108 46 57 5 .954 14 0 0 — 0 0
17 Roscetti, Joe 75 49 22 4 .947 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Croes, Dayson 114 30 73 11 .904 2 0 0 — 0 0
32 Martin, Riley 10 1 8 1 .900 0 12 3 .800 0 0
29 Walker, Spencer 15 3 10 2 .867 1 2 1 .667 0 0
9 Logsdon, Lance 5 4 0 1 .800 0 4 1 .800 0 0
26 Essien, Kobe 2 0 1 1 .500 0 9 4 .692 0 0
47 Overstreet, Dalton 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
55 Taucher, Brett 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Aubuchon, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Carpenter, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
40 Kirn, Griffin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
36 Lamari, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 McDonald, Jimmy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
39 Meier, Cruz 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Roseman, Nolan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
16 Sanchez, Willie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
46 Behrens, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Panick, Brett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1432 1060 326 46 .968 61 54 15 .777 8 0
Opponents 1454 1037 363 54 .963 96 17 9 .654 6 1


